ATTACHMENT 1

Answer to Question 10

Contact information for Assignor and Assignee pursuant to § 63.18(c)

- Assignor: Richard A. Letto Executive Vice President & General Manager Tomorrow Valley Communications, LLC 120 Mill Street, P.O. Box 279 Amherst, Wisconsin 54406-0279 Phone: 715-824-5529 Fax: 715-824-2050 Email: rletto@tvalleycom.com
- Assignee: Richard A. Letto Executive Vice President & General Manager Amherst Telephone Company 120 Mill Street, P.O. Box 279 Amherst, Wisconsin 54406-0279 Phone: 715-824-5529 Fax: 715-824-2050 Email: rletto@tvalleycom.com
- <u>Consultant Contact</u>: John Kuykendall Vice President John Staurulakis, Inc. 7852 Walker Drive Suite 200 Greenbelt, Maryland 20770 Phone Number: 301-459-7590 Email: jkuykendall@jsitel.com

International Section 214 Authorization, pursuant to § 63.18(d)

Tomorrow Valley Communications is authorized to provide international global switched resale services pursuant to File No. ITC-214-20050428-00176.

Amherst Telephone Company does not hold and has not in the past held Section 214 authority.

Answer to Question 11

Ownership Equity, pursuant to § 63.18(h)

The Applicant/Assignee, Amherst Telephone Company, is a Wisconsin corporation principally engaged in the provision of telecommunications services. Amherst wholly owns Assignor, Tomorrow Valley Communications, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability corporation.

The following hold a ten percent (10%) or greater direct or indirect equity ownership in Amherst Telephone Company:

NAME: Audrey M. Merrell Revocable Trust agreement ADDRESS: 221 Danville Road, Fremont, NH 03044 CITIZENSHIP: U.S. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS: Retired INTEREST PERCENTAGE: 13.2%

NAME: Rita Danielson Trustee, Danielson Revocable Trust ADDRESS: N2753 Park Lane Dr., Waupaca, WI 54981 CITIZENSHIP: U.S. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS: Company Director INTEREST PERCENTAGE: 13.6%

NAME: Carl F. Bohman, Trustee, Bohman Revocable Trust ADDRESS: 198 High St., N., Amherst, WI 54406 CITIZENSHIP: U.S. PRINCIPAL BUSINESS: Company Director INTEREST PERCENTAGE: 23.1%

Answer to Question 13

Means by which assignment has taken place

Tomorrow Valley Communications, LLC (Tomorrow Valley), Assignor, is a whollyowned subsidiary of parent company Amherst Telephone Company (Amherst), Assignee. Pursuant to a distribution of assets agreement, the long distance operations of Tomorrow Valley have been merged into Amherst where long distance service is now provided. Tomorrow Valley does not seek to retain 214 authorization as all long distance service is now provided by Amherst.

This is a pro forma assignment which does not result in a change in the ultimate control or ownership of Amherst.